A i

1. XROME

ARGHELREOR, HEZHAORE L THRI N, TAEARIE. BYUENES L CEIS
BEEBEL T 5,

BREBERONBFERIRNDEBY TH 5,

g B Feeeeeeen WMHAGHMER (TH6SHE) 14995645 7% ToRB DM
amAEE BHAGHGREED 6y 7R Blz 2w T AN FNERNCKE. i
IRV -~ RRRER Erli- s 2nm AT RE R 1 2 & B 0 fifide

2. ReuxRtowHE

REVESGHE., BAroBlUb L IR~ BAZI LB T, BBz EBORRH IR
BRHCESWTERL 2L TH 2, 22 LIOFEUT /NS, BAG., BE5H5 L UFHG, K
KH&G, BERS, BEE - FHEBEEy. BEe. BES. RATS~Hao &y, AR As
AA, BEHAR., EXo-o0REFEH 27+ —3 . Air way Billfigriz kL 25 8WE kv
hH s,

3. % oo

REBMHBESE, HAL L LhEE, BARESE, BAKZHEE. BAKEHAS. BAFTH

SINARBHFERSTH S,
4. KL "BER, NEXZ

AEROBAOKEI. AN, ME, AN, LEEB LIRS BT 58 (T4 b bRBEO T

ENTWRHIR) £v i,
5. ¥Rt 2 LB

(1) @

BWEHEL oM 2 mEBolE L 2B0RT 5 A LT 3.

(2) #@® A

A E 2R AROBNBTSAICEET 3,
6. R B4 H

AxoMBEIzEE () #HiltRBE R (BRHGERBEETREMT) 0Ld, iz, HEES
OIFEEEYE 59 BUETIR (Standard International Trade Classification, Revised) (Z#HLL T
ERE T 3,

7. EMRERE
ERoBEE, B L LB emTEIR LD, MAREERIC L 3,
8. ¥

BEE. KT GHETROBMIIC > THB Y, BUREBDRCTH, kb, BERIEOVTH

MEE4YTL, BEHEMOBS RIS EICHEHEL TH 5, '

9. ffi % -
g, R & LT, %It FOB M4, WAL CIF flific & 3. HfrxFM & L. Bk va
TThd,



10. FERUVES
(1) #BREPOEES I CEEMOFTIZ. RKiC L5,
=7 BEERENLD
“07 BEBREALTHRROBAICTEZ LWL D
(2) E&F—®onTiRERLTH 20T, BROHHELEREBROZ L,
(3) FRABOHEHANOHSLORBELOPAC I VERLMRLL THE2LNTH L,
HFHRBHMH AT RBREBROZ L,
O FFEIZHETIEZCOVWTIR, TREBHVWELETE N,

100 KE#FFRARE M3 TEH1IH1 S 102 e TR HX AT 4 — 7 — 8
KEEERE®MER WRIE T B
EAE WU5(581) 4111 (%) 9442518 5 A& B RO &

EaE W (263)7221~5(1%)

(2 =)
EEEGRIBITICH ) EAEHETO FABRRICOWT

1. e
HROEEHSHTAT (48, 2. 14) o> €, BMEREBITHENE 1 Z080IcT 244 (BRF48. 2.
17 K& 9%) (B48. 3. 16 KHFEI2T) HET3, BERB N EHAREEFICHR L Pl
2., 2A19H L OBIBEEFSCORT MBI L VAN 2I®EI R L 4D F L 72,
IOWMPAREREELHLBER L L TEHL T 2B BTG, HEROLDE FARTDL DN D 5%,
FILEROEHSTOER I P>W TR 280 6ROFETITI I &L,
1) Wgods (B 2)
LFHIIBET A0 BMY—F (LRGN Epbnd) %, SHEHCET 2 HRTMEFHL T
Bohbsrv—r2aHL—1 15,
WHEOHER (RO A) 3, ZoFM V- 2HWTFACBREN S 2 ERT 5,
2) AroliatiEs
FERICk Y HECHEL 2o FPALRRBEY BAst L b, MERAAFEHEABRL TABr— %
BHAZNICEET 3,
FARRO B BRIEN oK RIE, CoABv—F2HCTFABEL THEET 2.
3) H, EESRHHE
FAVRTOFRFFHEZRE, B2V ABCHEL 20885, Billo FAr<—A0¥iE % Bt L TEXT
%,

2. B E ¥
FRRlic b VEHENLBEREI, RENVEBYTHIDT, BEIZEN T2,

L] s} L) A # il Lo A
500E1 84 | LRz 30089 ] 1 Foico% 30088 (|50 78B4 | 1 Faic2x 2958 | 1 Faiz>Xx 29590
S4E2H4r | 1 FAIZ-o% 207001 1 FaLicox 20700 | SOE8 B4 | 1 Ko % 29731 | 1 Faicox 297%M
50£3H4 | 1 Faviz-ox 28792 | 1 Foviz-ox 28781 | S0EQ By | 1 Forico X 29880 | 1 paic o & 2989

[

[

[

S04 B4 1 Faizox 200570 | 1 Fobiz-ox 20072/ | 508108 4> | 1 Pz x 3028071 1 Fatzox 30240
5065 B4 1 1 Faizox 2019 | 1 Falzox 20190 I 5011 H4 | 1 Faizo 3 30200 | 1 Faiz o & 3020H
504£6 A5y | 1 Fadcox 2918@ | 1 Fakeox 29178 | 504612H 43 | 1 Faico & 30478 | 1 Falc >3 3044




GENERAL NOTES

1 . Composition of monthly return, “Japan Exports & Imports”
This monthly return is composed of two parts. First part contains a table on export whereas
a table on import appears in the second part. Both tables contain the figures “by Commodity,” “by
commodity and Country,” and “by Country and Commodity,” as mentioned bellow :
By Commodity--=«-rree-e The value of commodity in terms of 1~4 digits of C.C.F.T.S. {c.£.6).
By Commodity and Country-:---------+ The quantity and value by Commodity (6 digit of C.C.F.T.S.)
and country. :
By Country and Commodity------oseeeee The value by country and commodity (1 digit of C.C.F.T.
S.).
2 . Coverage of trade statistics
The statistics shown in this monthly return is compiled on the basis of informations contained in

the declarations submitted to the customs for clearance etc., but do not include the following

goods :
(1) Goods of small amount of value of less than 100,000 “yen” (2) Samples and gifts.
(3) Personal effects of travellers. (4) Goods for performance of travelling showmen.
(5) Goods belonging to U.S. and UN. Armed Forces. (6) Ship's and aircraft’s stores.
(7) Goods smuggled. {(8) Containers of repeated use exclusively for transportation of
cargoes. (9) Specific goodscleared through customs by Air Way Bill. ete.

3. Sources of data
Sources of data are export declarations, reshipment declarations, import declarations, applications
for approval of entrance of foreign goods into honded warehouse or honded manufacturing warehouse,
applications for approval of delivery of goods before an import permit, etc.
4 . Regional coverage of “Japan” as reffered to in this return
Through this return the term “Japan” means Honshu, Shikoku, Kyushu and Hokkaido as well as the
islands belonging to those areas.
5 . Statistical timing
(1) Exports:
Entry is made to a month to which belongs a date when any ship or aircraft loading the
goods concerned leaves a- Japanese port.
(2) Import:

(a) Entry is made to a month to which a date of an import permit belongs.

(b) As regards those goods delivered for domestic commerce prior to an issuance of
import permit, entry is made to a month to which a date of an approval of delivery
belongs.

6 . Classification of goods
Goods are classified according to “Commodity Classification for Foreign Trade S tatisties” (C.C.F.T.S.)
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(Ministry of Finance Notification No.344 of 1961). This classification is based upon the United
Nation’s “Standard International Trade Classification, Revised.”
7. Classification of goods by Country o
In principle, exports are classified by country (place) of destination, whereas imports by country
(place) of origin. '
8 . Quantity
The Quantity is indicated in terms of the unit specified against each item in the “Commodity Class-
ification for Foreign Trade statisties’ and quantity less then the unit is disregarded.
The unit means a net weight, when reference is made to a weight.
List of abbreviation of units of quantity is attached to page 5 of this return.
9. Value
The value of exports is based upon the FOB value, whereas the value of imports upon the CIF value.
The unit value is 1,000 “yen’, A value less than the unit value is disregarded,
10. Marks employed and abbreviation of Countries
(1) The following marke are employed in the colomn of the quantity and value, to indicate the
following;
“—~" indicates “nil”
“07 indicates “less than half the prescribed unit”
(2) With respect to the abbreviation of names of Countries, a reference may be made to a
“Statistical Classification of Countries” attached to the end of this return.
(3) % Shows description abbreviated for further information, reffer to Commodity Classification
for Forein Trade Statistics. ‘
O For your information
Any enquiry about this return may be addressed to :
Exports Section, Customs/ Bureau, Ministry of Finance
3—1-1 Chome Ka"s'ilmiga;eki, Chiyoda -ku
Tokyo, Japan
TEL (03) 581—4111 EXT 2518
Japan Tariff Association
Jibiki Daini Bldg.
4-7-8 Kohji-Machi Chiyoda-Ku
Tokyo, Japan
TEL (03) 263—7221~5



B ® $ ABBREVIATION TABLE

BT Units
GR -ooome Grams (73 24)
KGeeoneres Kilo-Grams (X2 73 4)
NOQ--weeeer Raw Number (fH. A, t&, B. M. VL. &. Wi, ¥, £, %)
TH-ooe In Thousands (F4&, F#0)
ST nees Sets (#)
Y T Metres (A —F )
37 C. Square Metres (EH 24—} 1)
CMeverereer Cubic Metres (325 42—} )
L ereerene Litre (V) » F L)
KL Kilo-Litre (X w9 » )
GT: oo Gross Tonnage For Vessels (#} v %)
BSeeeeeee Bales (f&)
MU Million Units (/7 847)
DT oo Displacemen Tonnage (¥ + > %)
{(M(?’C'.)' ..... Kilo-Grams (By Metal Content) (X v 7 3 A (ZBEHAR))
MT oo Metric Tons ( } )
KW Kilo Watt Hour (¥u7 v} 77—)
DZeeerees Dozen (#—2)

E&5E%  Abbreviations

(1.C.) - Including containers (ZF&it)
(L. 1.) e Including inner packings (ANZE3L)

(D.W.) - By dry weight (¥4 H &)
N.E.S.-:-+ Not Elsewhere Specified or Included (£ Offin & )
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Export and Import by Year and Month (R o, 00005)
A=) @S CulmulftivLéYega%r t?DaE;E B A(—) B8
E: 3 H # i A | Excess of Export Excess of Export Year,
Export Import or Import (— # A | or Import () Month
Export Import

RB#N36E | 1,524,814,578 | 2,001,755,631 | (—) 566,941,053 1961
BRFN37SE | 1,769,817,267 | 2,029,148,690 | (—) 259,331,423 1962
RB#N38EE | 1,062,761,744 | 2,425,081,177 | (—) 462,319,433 1963
RBFN39%E | 2,402,348,862 | 2,867,515,498 | (—) 455,166,631 1964
FRFN40E | 3,042,627,204 | 2,940,846,741 | (—) 101,780,643 1965
BBFI41EE | 3,519,500,700 | 3,428,172,558 | (+) 91,328,142 1966
RBFN42%F | 3,758,966,022 | 4,198,711,492 | (—) 439,745,470 1967
ERFN43%F | 4,669,798,348 | 4,675,407,477 | (—) 5,609,129 1968
FBEN44%F | 5,756,405,162 | 5,408,472,791  (+)  347,932,3N 1969
MBF45% | 6,954,367,159 | 6,797,220,528 | (+) 157,146,631 1870
AE#n463F | 8,392,768,263 | 6,909,956,155 | (+) 1,482,812,108 1971
BRF0475F | 8,806,072,248 | 7,228,978,838 | (+) 1,577,093,410 1972
485 | 10,031,426,859 | 10,404,355,041 | (—) 372,928,182 1973
1A 562,329,739 674,998,272 | (—) 112,668,533 562,329,739 674,998,272 | (=) 112,668,533 | Jan.
2H 800,168,616 681,636,232 | (+) 118,532,384 | 1,362,498,355 | 1,356,634,504 | (+) 5,863,851 | Feb.
3R | 797,810,430 740,657,938 | (+) 57,152,492 | 2,160,308,785 | 2,097,292,442| (+) 63,016,343 | Mar.
4R 747,100, 385 743,140,672 | (+) 3,959 713 | 2,907,409,170 | 2,840,433,114| (+) 66,976,056 | Apr.
5R8 749,197,469 857,755,072 | (—) 108,557,603 | 3,656,606,639 | 3,698,188,186 | (—) 41,581,547 | May.
6A 791,176,685 886,878,145 | (—) 95,701,460 | 4,447,783,324 | 4,585,066,331 | (—) 137,283,007 | Junm.
7H 877,611,158 867,046,327 | (+) 10,564,831 | 5,325 394,482 | 5 452,112,658 | (—) 126,718,176 | Jul
8 A 791,226,132 913,435,773 | (—) 122,209,641 | 6,116,620,614 | 6,365,548,431 | (—) 248,927,817 | Aug.
9 A 882,360,499 861,916,856 | (+) 20,443,643 | 6,998,981,113 | 7,227,465,287 | (—) 228,484,174 | Sep.
10A 887,404,390 | 1,003,160,535 | (—) 115,756,145 | 7,886,385,503 | §,230,625,822 | (—) 344,240,319 | Oect.
118 964,110,944 | 1,005,778,981 | (—) 41,668,037 | 8,850,496,447 @ 9 236,404,803 | (—) 385,908,356 | Nov.
128 | 1,180,930,412 | 1,167,950,238 | (+) 12,980,174 | 10,031,426,859 | 10,404,355,041 | (—) 372,928,182 { Dec,
BBFu495F | 16,207 879,577 | 18,076,381,928 | (—) 1,868,502,351 1974
1A 760,974,892 | 1,131,163,281 | (—) 370,188,389 760,974,892 | 1,131,163,281| (—) 370,188,389 | Jan.
28| 1,018,671.449 | 1,407,885,096 | (—) 389,213,647 | 1,779,646,341| 2,539,048,377 | (—) 759,402,036 | Feb.
3H | 1,226,437,378 § 1,523,021,751 | (=) 296,584,373 3,006,083,719| 4,062,070,128] (—) 1,055,986,409 | Mar.
4 F | 1,184,018,187 | 1,481,638,155| (—)  297.619.968 | 4,190,101,906 | 5,543,708,283 | (—) 1,353,606,377 | Apr.
5H | 1,285,141,358 | 1,653,483,790 | (—) 368,342,432 | 5,475,243,264 | 7.197,192,073 | (—) 1,721,948,809 | May.
6 8| 1,363,690,019 | 1,551,101,523 | (=) 187,411,504 | 6,838,933,283 | 8,748,293,5% | (—) 1,909,360,313 Jun.
7H | 1,482,572,440 | 1,607,283.238 | (—) 124,710,798 | 8,321,505,723 | 10,355,576,834 | (—) 2,034,071,111 | Jul.
8 H | 1,497,288,207 | 1,537.536,500 | (—) 40,248,203 | 9,818,793,930 | 11,893,113,334 | (—) 2,074,319,404 | Aug.
9 F | 1,437,882,262 | 1,429,667,496 | (+) 8,214,766 | 11,256,676,192 | 13,322,780,830 | (—) 2,066,104,638 | Sep.
108 | 1,628,969,560 | 1,601,121,182 | (+) 27,848,378 | 12,885,645,752 | 14,923,902,012} (—) 2,038,256,260 | Oct.
118 | 1,530,598,248 | 1,540,291,278 | (—) 9,693,030 | 14,416,244,000 | 16,464,193,290 | {(—) 2,047,949,290 | Nov.
128 | 1,791.635,577 | 1,612,188,638 | (+) 179,446,939 | 16,207,879,577 { 18,076,381,928 | (—) 1,868,502,351 | Dec.
FRFNS50E | 16,545,313,718 | 17,170,026,976 | (—) 624,713,258 : 1975
1A | 1,108,275 601 | 1,472,868,807 | (—) 364,593,206 | 1,108,275,601 | 1,472,868,807 | (—) 364,593,206 | Jan,
9 F | 1,319,428,941 | 1,330,839,641 |(—) 20,410,700 | 2,427,704,542| 2,812,708,448) (—) 385,003,906 | Feb.
38 | 1,450,133,144 | 1,449,293 673 | (+) 839,471 | 3,877,837,686| 4,262,002,121 ) (—) 384,164,435 Mar.
AR | 1,401.542.211 | 1,369,649,782 |(+) 31,892,429 | 5,279,379,897 | 5,631,651,903 | (—) 352,272,006 | Apr.
5 | 1,281,394,715 | 1,483,849,450 | (—) 202,454,735 6,560,774,612| 7,115,501,353 | (—) 554,726,741 May.
65 | 1,301,280,207 | 1,316,946 847 |(—) 15,666,640 | 7,862,054,819 8,432,448,200 | (—) 570,393,381 jun.
78 | 1,417,845,078 | 1,466,765,603 | (—) 48,920,525 9,279,899,897 9,899,213,803 | (~) 619,313,906 | jy.
8 A | 1,302,073,515 | 1,329,040,977 |(—) 26,967,462 | 10,581,973, 412 11,228,254,780 | (—) 646,281,368 | Ayg
9 A | 1,356,288,288 | 1,401,489,010 | (—) 45,200,722 | 11,938,261,700 | 12,629,743,7901 () 691,482,090 | gep
108 | 1,472,279,582 | 1,554,492,081 | (—) 82,212,499 | 13,410,541 282 14,184,235,8711 (=) 773,694,589 | (¢t
1A | 1,336,584,575 | 1,354,988,782 | (—) 18,404,207 | 14,747,125 857 | 15,539,224,653 | (—) 792,098,796 | oy,
128 | 1,798,187,861 | 1.630,802,323 | (+) 167,385,538 | 16,545,313,718 | 17,170,026,976| (—) 624,713,258 | pec,




